- 1 -- 1 -
ICT ESDFIL® Chip Dimension
Size A B C D E F G
1608
1.6
±0.1
0.8
±0.1

ConditionCondition
--3dB3dB
Minimum Minimum
--20dB ATT20dB ATT
2525℃℃
0.5Vrms
@1MHz
< 20< 20㎂㎂ 1mA DC1mA DC
8/20 8/20 µµss
@1A@1A
8/20 8/20 µµss
1608
(0603)
Single
Type
ICVF10181E151 460 1,000-3,500 0 150 18 24-36 50 20
ICVF10181E301 25 500-3,000 0 300 18 24-36 50 20
ICVF10091E401 16 500-3,000 0 400 9 15-25 35 20
1608
Array
(0603)
ICVE10184E050R101 550 2,200-3,400 100 5 18 60-100 130 6
ICVE10184E070R100 430 2,800-3,500 10 7.5 18 55-85 130 6
ICVE10184E070R500 430 2,800-3,500 50 7.5 18 55-85 130 6
ICVE10184E070R101 330 1,800-2,500 100 7.5 18 55-85 130 6
ICVE10184E150R500 200 900-2,000 50 15 18 24-36 65 5
ICVE10184E150R101 200 900-2,000 100 15 18 24-36 65 5
ICVE10184E150R201 200 900-2,000 200 15 18 24-36 65 5
ICVE10184E150R401 250 900-2,000 400 15 18 24-36 65 5
ICVE10054E250R500 110 800-2,000 50 25 5.6 15-25 45 5
ICVE10054E250R101 110 800-2,000 100 25 5.6 15-25 65 5
ICVE10054E250R201 110 800-2,000 200 25 5.6 15-25 65 5
ICVE10054E250R401 110 800-2,000 400 25 5.6 15-25 65 5
ICVF10094E300 250 2,000-3,500 0 30 9 24-36 65 5
ICVE21184E050R101 650 2,500-3,500 100 5 18 60-100 130 3
ICVE21184E070R100 370 2,500-4,000 10 7.5 18 55-85 130 3
ICVE21184E070R101 330 1,800-2,500 100 7.5 18 55-85 130 5
ICVE21184E150R500 190 900-2,000 50 15 18 24-36 50 10
ICVE21184E150R101 180 900-2,000 100 15 18 24-36 50 10
ICVE21184E150R201 170 900-2,000 200 15 18 24-36 50 10
- 4 -- 4 -
ICT ESDFIL® Nominal Specifications
ChipChip
SizeSize

TestTest
ConditionCondition
--3dB3dB
Minimum Minimum
--20dB ATT20dB ATT
2525℃℃
0.5Vrms
@1MHz
< 20< 20㎂㎂ 1mA DC1mA DC
8/20 8/20 µµss
@1A@1A
8/20 8/20 µµss
2012
Array
(0805)
ICVE21054E250R500 110 800-2,000 50 25 5.6 15-25 35 15
ICVE21054E250R101 110 800-2,000 100 25 5.6 15-25 35 15
ICVE21054E250R201 120 800-2,000 200 25 5.6 15-25 35 15
ICVE21054E250R401 130 800-2,000 400 25 5.6 15-25 35 15
ICVE21054E300R101 95 700-1,900 100 30 5.6 15-25 35 15
ICVE21094E500R101 55 500-1,900 100 50 9 16-26 35 10
3012
Array
(1205)
ICVE31186E070R100 440 2,500-3,000 10 7.5 18 55-85 130 3
ICVE31186E070R101 370 1,800-2,500 10 7.5 18 55-85 130 3
ICVE31186E150R101 180 900-2,000 100 15 18 24-36 50 10
ICVE31056E250R101 110 700-2,000 100 25 5.6 15-25 35 15
3212
Array
ICVE32188E070R100 10 7.5 18 55-85 130 3
ICVE32188E070R101 330 1,800-2,500 100 7.5 18 55-85 130 3
ICVE32188E150R101 180 900-2,000 100 15 18 24-36 50 10
ICVE32188E150R201 180 900-2,000 200 15 18 24-36 50 10
ICVE32058E250R101 100 800-2,000 100 25 5.6 15-25 45 5
ICVE32058E250R201 200 25 5.6 15-25 45 5
- 5 -- 5 -
ESD SuppressorESD Suppressor –– ESD suppressing device for application of ESD suppressing device for application of
high speed data transmission      high speed data transmission
OverviewOverview